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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q1. How did you First hear about NMJC?
Q2. What is your hometown?

Q3. Besides your desire to earn a college education, why
are you attending NMJC?

Q4. Will you stop with a degree or certificate from NMJC
or go on for a higher degree?

Q5. What other colleges or universities did you consider
before deciding on NMJC?

Q6. Did you visit NMIC"s website before deciding to attend?

Q7a. Did you visit other college or university websites
before deciding on NMJC?

Q7b. If so, about how many college websites did you visit?

Q8. What is the coolest website you have ever visited?
Q9a. Have you ever taken classes on-line?

Q9. If yes, would you be interested in taking another
online class?

Q10. Would you be interested in an opportunity to complete
your Associate Degree online?

Q1l1. Would you be interested in an online transfer program
to continue towards a 4 year degree?

Q12. Why would you like to take an online class?

Q13. What factors would limit you from taking online
courses?

Q14. Typical college courses last from 17 to 19 weeks,
would you be interested in a shorter, more condensed course
that. ..

Q15. Currently, how close do you live from NMJC"s campus?

Q16. How many years has it been since your last math class?

Ql7a, Would you be interested in using a student health
clinic if it were available at NMJC?
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q1l7b. What services would you like to see at the student
health clinic?

Q18. Did you take a campus tour before deciding to attend?

Q19. How many times in the past year were you personally
contacted by NMJC either by mail, email, telephone?

Q20. How many other colleges contacted you by email,
telephone, or in person during the past year?

Q21. In deciding what college to attend, was NMJC your
choice?

Q22. What would be the BEST way to get information to you
regarding events on campus?

Q23. Would you be interested in participating in any of
the following intramural sports?

Q24. What are the most important factors in deciding to go
to a campus event?

Q25a. Do you have access to a computer?

Q25b. If yes, does it have Microsoft Office software?
Q26a. Do you have internet access?

Q26b. If yes, what kind of internet access do you have?
Q27. What are the top reasons you get on the Internet?
Q28a. Do you own a computer?

Q28b_1. If yes, is your computer a PC or a Mac?

Q28b_2. Is your computer a desktop or laptop?

Q28b_3. Does your computer have a CD/DVD burner?

Q28b_4. Do you have Microsoft Office Software?

Q29. Do you consider yourself computer savvy, casual user,
never touch the stuff?

Q30a. Do you or your family read a newspaper regularly?
Q30b. If so, which one(s)?

Q3la. Do you enjoy reading magazines?
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q31b. What magazines do you enjoy reading?

Q32. What do you do on weekends or on your free time for
entertainment?

Q33. What are your three favorite TV shows?

Q34. When do you watch TV the most?

Q35. What single type of music is your favorite?
Q36. What radio station(s) do you listen to most?
Q37. When do you listen to the radio the most?

Q38. Please check any of the following items that you
currently own.

Q39a. Do you have a cell phone?
Q39b. If yes, do you have a picture phone?

Q40. On the average, how many times do you go to the
movies in a year?

Q41. What items would you especially like to see the new
bookstore carry?

Q42. What is your gender?
Q43. What is your current age category?
Q44. What is your ethnicity?

Administration time
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q1. How did you First hear about NMJC?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Friends 149 57 89 110 35 75 52 19 124 25

37.3 34.8 39.6 37.9 36.1 37.5 38.8 34.5 40.7 26.6

Newspaper advertisement 12 2 9 7 4 3 7 1 7 5

3.0 1.2 4.0 2.4 4.1 1.5 5.2 1.8 2.3 5.3

Family member 78 31 46 55 21 46 22 9 61 17

19.5 18.9 20.4 19.0 21.6 23.0 16.4 16.4 20.0 18.1

Radio Ad 10 3 6 4 5 5 3 1 8 2

2.5 1.8 2.7 1.4 5.2 2.5 2.2 1.8 2.6 2.1

TV commercials 3 3 - 3 - - 3 - 2 1

0.8 1.8 1.0 2.2 0.7 1.1

NMJIC recruiter 45 25 19 41 3 15 16 13 33 12

11.3 15.2 8.4 14.1 3.1 7.5 11.9 23.6 10.8 12.8

Lives locally 21 7 14 14 7 16 5 - 13 8

5.3 4.3 6.2 4.8 7.2 8.0 3.7 4.3 8.5

High school/High school 12 2 9 7 4 - 10 1 9 3

counselor 3.0 1.2 4.0 2.4 4.1 7.5 1.8 3.0 3.2

Internet 5 1 4 3 2 2 - 3 3 2

1.3 0.6 1.8 1.0 2.1 1.0 5.5 1.0 2.1

Coaches 11 8 3 11 - 6 1 4 10 1

2.8 4.9 1.3 3.8 3.0 0.7 7.3 3.3 1.1

Basketball recruiter 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - 2 -
0.5 0.6 0.3 0.7 0.7

Other 5 4 1 4 1 1 2 2 5 -
1.3 2.4 0.4 1.4 1.0 0.5 1.5 3.6 1.6

Don"t remember 43 20 22 28 14 30 11 1 26 17

10.8 12.2 9.8 9.7 14.4 15.0 8.2 1.8 8.5 18.1

NO ANSWER 3 - 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q2. What is your hometown?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Eunice 20 7 13 17 2 11 8 1 8 12

5.0 4.3 5.8 5.9 2.1 5.5 6.0 1.8 2.6 12.8

Hobbs 168 53 112 110 54 95 51 19 127 41

42.1 32.3 49.8 37.9 55.7 47.5 38.1 34.5 41.6 43.6

Jal 4 1 3 3 1 2 2 - 1 3

1.0 0.6 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 0.3 3.2

Tatum 3 - 3 1 2 2 1 - 2 1

0.8 1.3 0.3 2.1 1.0 0.7 0.7 1.1

Lovington 42 10 31 32 9 12 27 2 33 9

10.5 6.1 13.8 11.0 9.3 6.0 20.1 3.6 10.8 9.6

Seagraves 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 -
0.3 0.6 1.0 0.5 0.3

Denver City 21 6 15 14 7 7 12 2 21 -
5.3 3.7 6.7 4.8 7.2 3.5 9.0 3.6 6.9

Seminole 13 5 8 7 6 9 3 1 7 6

3.3 3.0 3.6 2.4 6.2 4.5 2.2 1.8 2.3 6.4

Plains - - - - - - - - - -

Carlsbad, NM 6 2 4 5 1 2 3 1 5 1

1.5 1.2 1.8 1.7 1.0 1.0 2.2 1.8 1.6 1.1

Fort Sumner, NM 4 4 - 4 - 2 2 - 4 -
1.0 2.4 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.3

Jacksonville, FL 5 4 - 4 - - 1 3 5 -
1.3 2.4 1.4 0.7 5.5 1.6

Lubbock, TX 4 3 1 4 - 3 1 - 2 2

1.0 1.8 0.4 1.4 1.5 0.7 0.7 2.1

Odessa, TX 4 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 4 -
1.0 1.2 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 1.8 1.3
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(Continued)
Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey
Q2. What is your hometown?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
Albuquerque, NM 8 5 3 8 - 3 1 4 8 -

2.0 3.0 1.3 2.8 1.5 0.7 7.3 2.6
Other 94 61 29 78 12 48 21 21 76 18
23.6 37.2 12.9 26.9 12.4 24.0 15.7 38.2 24.9 19.1
NO ANSWER 2 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q3. Besides your desire to earn a college education, why
are you attending NMJC?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Close to home 224 64 157 147 73 119 83 19 164 60

56.1 39.0 69.8 50.7 75.3 59.5 61.9 34.5 53.8 63.8

Affordable 217 77 137 150 63 115 77 22 153 64

54 .4 47.0 60.9 51.7 64.9 57.5 57.5 40.0 50.2 68.1

Friends attending 85 31 51 76 6 34 35 13 69 16

21.3 18.9 22.7 26.2 6.2 17.0 26.1 23.6 22.6 17.0

Good starting point for 120 41 75 82 34 63 42 11 92 28

a four-year degree 30.1 25.0 33.3 28.3 35.1 31.5 31.3 20.0 30.2 29.8

Parents/Family wanted 52 17 35 46 6 29 15 8 45 7

you to attend 13.0 10.4 15.6 15.9 6.2 14.5 11.2 14.5 14.8 7.4

Attending here just 39 13 25 36 2 19 13 6 31 8

until you decide on 9.8 7.9 11.1 12.4 2.1 9.5 9.7 10.9 10.2 8.5
other college/university

Sports/Sports 47 38 8 44 2 26 9 11 38 9

scholarship 11.8 23.2 3.6 15.2 2.1 13.0 6.7 20.0 12.5 9.6

Program/Classes 1 wanted 9 4 5 5 4 7 2 - 6 3

2.3 2.4 2.2 1.7 4.1 3.5 1.5 2.0 3.2

Other 9 3 5 6 2 5 2 1 7 2

2.3 1.8 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.5 1.5 1.8 2.3 2.1

NO ANSWER 7 6 1 7 - 3 2 2 6 1

1.8 3.7 0.4 2.4 1.5 1.5 3.6 2.0 1.1

MULTIPLE RESPONSE ALLOWED



Q4.

or

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Will you stop with a degree or certificate from NMJC

go on for a higher degree?

Total

399
100.0
Stop 32

259
64.9

Go on for higher degree

107
26.8

Don"t know

NO ANSWER 1

Table 4 Page 5

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
13 18 16 15 19 8 4 21 11
7.9 8.0 5.5 15.5 9.5 6.0 7.3 6.9 11.7
108 143 200 51 128 82 41 209 50
65.9 63.6 69.0 52.6 64.0 61.2 74.5 68.5 53.2
42 64 73 31 53 43 10 75 32
25.6 28.4 25.2 32.0 26.5 32.1 18.2 24.6 34.0
1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1
0.6 0.3 0.7 1.1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q5. What other colleges or universities did you consider
before deciding on NMJC?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

College of the Southwest 17 6 11 7 10 10 5 2 16 1

4.3 3.7 4.9 2.4 10.3 5.0 3.7 3.6 5.2 1.1

Eastern New Mexico 25 8 16 23 1 15 7 2 20 5

University 6.3 4.9 7.1 7.9 1.0 7.5 5.2 3.6 6.6 5.3

New Mexico State 35 20 15 31 4 16 15 4 28 7

University 8.8 12.2 6.7 10.7 4.1 8.0 11.2 7.3 9.2 7.4

Odessa College 12 4 8 9 3 7 4 1 8 4

3.0 2.4 3.6 3.1 3.1 3.5 3.0 1.8 2.6 4.3

San Juan College 4 4 - 4 - 3 1 - 4 -
1.0 2.4 1.4 1.5 0.7 1.3

South Plains College 14 8 6 13 1 7 5 2 11 3

3.5 4.9 2.7 4.5 1.0 3.5 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.2

Texas Tech University 38 14 24 36 2 26 9 3 31 7

9.5 8.5 10.7 12.4 2.1 13.0 6.7 5.5 10.2 7.4

University of New Mexico 15 6 9 13 2 6 5 4 13 2

3.8 3.7 4.0 4.5 2.1 3.0 3.7 7.3 4.3 2.1

University of Texas 3 1 2 2 1 2 - 1 3 -
Permian Basin 0.8 0.6 0.9 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.8 1.0

Midland College 5 2 3 5 - 4 1 - 2 3

1.3 1.2 1.3 1.7 2.0 0.7 0.7 3.2

Other Colleges 91 47 42 79 9 46 23 20 66 25

22.8 28.7 18.7 27.2 9.3 23.0 17.2 36.4 21.6 26.6

None/No other colleges 95 26 68 55 39 43 39 12 67 28

considered 23.8 15.9 30.2 19.0 40.2 21.5 29.1 21.8 22.0 29.8

NO ANSWER 87 37 44 53 27 44 26 11 67 20

21.8 22.6 19.6 18.3 27.8 22.0 19.4 20.0 22.0 21.3



Q6.

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Did you visit NMIC"s website before deciding to attend?

Total

399

100.0

170
42.6

Yes

No 224
56.1

NO ANSWER 5

Table 5 Page 7

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
77 88 134 30 90 44 31 135 35
47.0 39.1 46.2 30.9 45.0 32.8 56.4 443 37.2
82 137 152 66 107 89 23 166 58
50.0 60.9 52.4 68.0 53.5 66.4 41.8 54.4 61.7

5 - 4 1 3 1 1 4 1

3.0 1.4 1.0 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.3 1.1



Table 6 Page 8

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q7a. Did you visit other college or university websites
before deciding on NMJC?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 168 79 83 146 16 83 47 32 133 35
42.1 48.2 36.9 50.3 16.5 41.5 35.1 58.2 43.6 37.2
No 219 78 137 137 77 110 82 23 163 56
54.9 47.6 60.9 47 .2 79.4 55.0 61.2 41.8 53.4 59.6
NO ANSWER 12 7 5 7 4 7 5 - 9 3
3.0 4.3 2.2 2.4 4.1 3.5 3.7 3.0 3.2
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q7b. If so, about how many college websites did you visit?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1-3 120 60 59 103 16 57 42 20 90 30
30.1 36.6 26.2 35.5 16.5 28.5 31.3 36.4 29.5 31.9
4-6 35 14 18 29 3 21 6 5 31 4
8.8 8.5 8.0 10.0 3.1 10.5 4.5 9.1 10.2 4.3
More than 6 26 13 11 22 2 14 2 8 21 5
6.5 7.9 4.9 7.6 2.1 7.0 1.5 14.5 6.9 5.3
NO ANSWER 218 77 137 136 76 108 84 22 163 55

54.6 47.0 60.9 46.9 78.4 54.0 62.7 40.0 53.4 58.5
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q8. What is the coolest website you have ever visited?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Don"t know/None/NA 78 30 46 58 18 38 24 14 68 10
19.5 18.3 20.4 20.0 18.6 19.0 17.9 25.5 22.3 10.6
myspace .com 5 2 3 5 - 3 1 1 3 2
1.3 1.2 1.3 1.7 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.0 2.1
NMJIC 24 8 15 14 9 14 4 5 21 3
6.0 4.9 6.7 4.8 9.3 7.0 3.0 9.1 6.9 3.2
Texas Tech 6 1 5 6 - 5 - 1 4 2
1.5 0.6 2.2 2.1 2.5 1.8 1.3 2.1
Xanga.com 4 - 4 4 - 3 1 - 1 3
1.0 1.8 1.4 1.5 0.7 0.3 3.2
yahoo.com 6 - 6 6 - 3 2 1 4 2
1.5 2.7 2.1 1.5 1.5 1.8 1.3 2.1
Miscel laneous 74 41 31 60 11 39 23 10 55 19
18.5 25.0 13.8 20.7 11.3 19.5 17.2 18.2 18.0 20.2
NO ANSWER 202 82 115 137 59 95 79 23 149 53

50.6 50.0 51.1 47.2 60.8 47.5 59.0 41.8 48.9 56.4
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q9a. Have you ever taken classes on-line?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 37 12 25 18 19 21 14 2 25 12
9.3 7.3 11.1 6.2 19.6 10.5 10.4 3.6 8.2 12.8
No 360 151 200 271 78 179 119 53 279 81
90.2 92.1 88.9 93.4 80.4 89.5 88.8 96.4 91.5 86.2
NO ANSWER 2 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q9b. If yes, would you be interested in taking another
online class?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 43 11 30 20 20 25 15 1 28 15
10.8 6.7 13.3 6.9 20.6 12.5 11.2 1.8 9.2 16.0
No 88 54 31 78 7 42 26 17 74 14
22.1 32.9 13.8 26.9 7.2 21.0 19.4 30.9 24.3 14.9
NO ANSWER 268 99 164 192 70 133 93 37 203 65

67.2 60.4 72.9 66.2 72.2 66.5 69.4 67.3 66.6 69.1



Q10. Would you be interested in an opportunity to complete

your Associate Degree online?

Total

399
100.0

Yes 131
32.8

No 259
64.9

NO ANSWER 9

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Table 10 Page 13

ADMINISTRATION TIME

Other Day Evening
55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0
9 91 40
16.4 29.8 42 .6
46 208 51
83.6 68.2 54.3
- 6 3
2.0 3.2



Q11. Would you be interested in an online transfer program

to continue towards a 4 year degree?

399
100.0

36.3

Total
Yes 145
No 242

60.7

NO ANSWER

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Table 11 Page 14

ADMINISTRATION TIME

Other Day Evening
55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0
14 106 39
25.5 34.8 41.5
41 191 51
74.5 62.6 54.3
- 8 4
2.6 4.3
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q12. Why would you like to take an online class?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Convenience 164 55 106 100 61 91 51 19 119 45

41.1 33.5 47.1 34.5 62.9 45.5 38.1 34.5 39.0 47.9

Transportation 43 17 25 25 17 16 20 6 30 13

10.8 10.4 11.1 8.6 17.5 8.0 14.9 10.9 9.8 13.8

Like working 76 26 48 51 23 36 29 9 55 21

independently 19.0 15.9 21.3 17.6 23.7 18.0 21.6 16.4 18.0 22.3

Like to work when 1 have 105 28 75 64 38 53 37 13 75 30

time rather than a 26.3 17.1 33.3 22.1 39.2 26.5 27.6 23.6 24.6 31.9
scheduled class time

Would not take an online 7 5 2 6 1 3 3 1 5 2

class 1.8 3.0 0.9 2.1 1.0 1.5 2.2 1.8 1.6 2.1

No/NA/None 11 6 5 9 2 6 5 - 9 2

2.8 3.7 2.2 3.1 2.1 3.0 3.7 3.0 2.1

Other 6 3 2 5 - 3 - 2 4 2

1.5 1.8 0.9 1.7 1.5 3.6 1.3 2.1

NO ANSWER 143 63 75 114 23 70 46 22 117 26

35.8 38.4 33.3 39.3 23.7 35.0 34.3 40.0 38.4 27.7

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q13. What factors would limit you from taking online

courses?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
No internet service 66 25 39 46 18 23 28 13 49 17
16.5 15.2 17.3 15.9 18.6 11.5 20.9 23.6 16.1 18.1
No computer 95 36 55 63 27 42 32 17 81 14
23.8 22.0 24.4 21.7 27.8 21.0 23.9 30.9 26.6 14.9
1 prefer face to face 161 75 82 134 23 82 52 23 144 17
instruction 40.4 45.7 36.4 46.2 23.7 41.0 38.8 41.8 47 .2 18.1
1 have limited computer 57 24 31 43 11 30 22 3 23 34
skills 14.3 14.6 13.8 14.8 11.3 15.0 16.4 5.5 7.5 36.2
Other 15 4 9 10 3 9 2 2 10 5
3.8 2.4 4.0 3.4 3.1 4.5 1.5 3.6 3.3 5.3
NO ANSWER 82 26 55 48 33 45 28 8 62 20
20.6 15.9 24.4 16.6 34.0 22.5 20.9 14.5 20.3 21.3

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q14. Typical college courses last from 17 to 19 weeks,
would you be interested in a shorter, more condensed course

that. ..

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
5 weeks 83 30 51 58 23 45 29 7 60 23
20.8 18.3 22.7 20.0 23.7 22.5 21.6 12.7 19.7 24.5
8 weeks 139 51 84 94 41 76 44 15 101 38
34.8 31.1 37.3 32.4 42.3 38.0 32.8 27.3 33.1 40.4
4 weeks, during the 32 9 22 18 12 21 8 2 23 9
Christmas break 8.0 5.5 9.8 6.2 12.4 10.5 6.0 3.6 7.5 9.6
Not interested in short 174 74 95 131 38 90 48 31 138 36
courses 43.6 45.1 42.2 45.2 39.2 45.0 35.8 56.4 45.2 38.3
NO ANSWER 32 11 20 23 7 11 16 4 23 9
8.0 6.7 8.9 7.9 7.2 5.5 11.9 7.3 7.5 9.6

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q15. Currently, how close do you live from NMJC"s campus?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Live on campus 72 46 24 69 1 32 18 20 65 7
18.0 28.0 10.7 23.8 1.0 16.0 13.4 36.4 21.3 7.4
Less than 10 miles 158 54 103 97 59 91 48 18 115 43
39.6 32.9 45.8 33.4 60.8 45.5 35.8 32.7 37.7 45.7
Between 10 and 30 miles 110 35 73 83 24 48 56 4 76 34
27.6 21.3 32.4 28.6 24.7 24.0 41.8 7.3 24.9 36.2
More than 30 miles 47 24 22 34 12 27 9 10 38 9
11.8 14.6 9.8 11.7 12.4 13.5 6.7 18.2 12.5 9.6
NO ANSWER 12 5 3 7 1 2 3 3 11 1

3.0 3.0 1.3 2.4 1.0 1.0 2.2 5.5 3.6 1.1
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Q16. How many years has it been since your last math class?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less than 1 178 86 88 157 16 78 65 31 146 32
44.6 52.4 39.1 54.1 16.5 39.0 48.5 56.4 47.9 34.0
1-2 126 59 66 113 12 63 48 14 92 34
31.6 36.0 29.3 39.0 12.4 31.5 35.8 25.5 30.2 36.2
3-5 33 6 25 10 21 25 4 2 21 12
8.3 3.7 11.1 3.4 21.6 12.5 3.0 3.6 6.9 12.8
6 or more 51 10 41 4 47 32 15 4 36 15
12.8 6.1 18.2 1.4 48.5 16.0 11.2 7.3 11.8 16.0
NO ANSWER 11 3 5 6 1 2 2 4 10 1

2.8 1.8 2.2 2.1 1.0 1.0 1.5 7.3 3.3 1.1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q17a, Would you be interested in using a student health
clinic if it were available at NMJC?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 194 58 132 128 61 93 71 26 147 47
48.6 35.4 58.7 44 .1 62.9 46.5 53.0 47.3 48.2 50.0
No 180 95 84 148 30 98 55 26 142 38
45.1 57.9 37.3 51.0 30.9 49.0 41.0 47.3 46.6 40.4
NO ANSWER 25 11 9 14 6 9 8 3 16 9
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q17b. What services would you like to see at the student
health clinic?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

All/Any 24 4 20 16 7 10 13 1 19 5

6.0 2.4 8.9 5.5 7.2 5.0 9.7 1.8 6.2 5.3

General/Basic 19 2 17 13 6 8 4 7 16 3

4.8 1.2 7.6 4.5 6.2 4.0 3.0 12.7 5.2 3.2

Preventative Care/Shots 4 1 3 1 3 2 2 - 2 2

1.0 0.6 1.3 0.3 3.1 1.0 1.5 0.7 2.1

Women®s Health 7 - 7 3 4 5 1 1 6 1

1.8 3.1 1.0 4.1 2.5 0.7 1.8 2.0 1.1

Dental 7 1 6 3 4 2 4 1 3 4

1.8 0.6 2.7 1.0 4.1 1.0 3.0 1.8 1.0 4.3

Treatments 6 1 5 4 2 3 1 2 5 1

1.5 0.6 2.2 1.4 2.1 1.5 0.7 3.6 1.6 1.1

Vision 2 - 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 1

0.5 0.9 0.3 1.0 1.5 0.3 1.1

Massage/Physiotherapy 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
0.3 0.6 0.3 0.5 0.3

Miscel laneous 7 4 3 5 2 4 - 3 6 1

1.8 2.4 1.3 1.7 2.1 2.0 5.5 2.0 1.1

NO ANSWER 335 151 174 249 75 171 113 41 257 78

84.0 92.1 77.3 85.9 77.3 85.5 84.3 74.5 84.3 83.0



Q18.

Total

399

100.0

111
27.8

Yes

No 279
69.9

NO ANSWER 9

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Did you take a campus tour before deciding to attend?
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GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
57 52 85 24 51 40 18 92 19
34.8 23.1 29.3 24.7 25.5 29.9 32.7 30.2 20.2
103 171 199 73 148 92 34 205 74
62.8 76.0 68.6 75.3 74.0 68.7 61.8 67.2 78.7

4 2 6 - 1 2 3 8 1

2.4 0.9 2.1 0.5 1.5 5.5 2.6 1.1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q19. How many times in the past year were you personally
contacted by NMJC either by mail, email, telephone?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1-3 195 75 115 129 60 104 63 23 147 48
48.9 45.7 51.1 44 .5 61.9 52.0 47.0 41.8 48.2 51.1
4-6 104 49 55 90 14 48 44 12 80 24
26.1 29.9 24.4 31.0 14.4 24.0 32.8 21.8 26.2 25.5
7 or more 65 29 36 54 11 29 22 14 55 10
16.3 17.7 16.0 18.6 11.3 14.5 16.4 25.5 18.0 10.6
NO ANSWER 35 11 19 17 12 19 5 6 23 12

8.8 6.7 8.4 5.9 12.4 9.5 3.7 10.9 7.5 12.8
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q20. How many other colleges contacted you by email,
telephone, or in person during the past year?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1-3 193 85 102 133 53 90 74 23 145 48
48.4 51.8 45.3 45.9 54.6 45.0 55.2 41.8 47.5 51.1
4-6 80 25 55 75 5 34 31 15 65 15
20.1 15.2 24.4 25.9 5.2 17.0 23.1 27.3 21.3 16.0
7 or more 55 31 23 51 3 33 9 12 41 14
13.8 18.9 10.2 17.6 3.1 16.5 6.7 21.8 13.4 14.9
NO ANSWER 71 23 45 31 36 43 20 5 54 17

17.8 14.0 20.0 10.7 37.1 21.5 14.9 9.1 17.7 18.1
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q21. In deciding what college to attend, was NMJC your

choice?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1st 249 102 142 167 76 128 87 29 183 66
62.4 62.2 63.1 57.6 78.4 64.0 64.9 52.7 60.0 70.2
2nd 95 38 55 75 18 39 36 18 81 14
23.8 23.2 24.4 25.9 18.6 19.5 26.9 32.7 26.6 14.9
3rd 22 11 11 22 - 15 4 3 17 5
5.5 6.7 4.9 7.6 7.5 3.0 5.5 5.6 5.3
4th 13 7 6 13 - 10 2 1 8 5
3.3 4.3 2.7 4.5 5.0 1.5 1.8 2.6 5.3
NO ANSWER 20 6 11 13 3 8 5 4 16 4
5.0 3.7 4.9 4.5 3.1 4.0 3.7 7.3 5.2 4.3
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q22. What would be the BEST way to get information to you
regarding events on campus?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Flyers or posters 150 59 89 116 32 73 58 17 109 41
37.6 36.0 39.6 40.0 33.0 36.5 43.3 30.9 35.7 43.6
Television 30 16 12 19 9 14 7 7 23 7
7.5 9.8 5.3 6.6 9.3 7.0 5.2 12.7 7.5 7.4
Website 51 23 28 34 17 24 20 7 42 9
12.8 14.0 12.4 11.7 17.5 12.0 14.9 12.7 13.8 9.6
Marquee 9 4 5 8 1 7 1 1 5 4
2.3 2.4 2.2 2.8 1.0 3.5 0.7 1.8 1.6 4.3
Email 79 27 51 49 28 45 23 10 59 20
19.8 16.5 22.7 16.9 28.9 22.5 17.2 18.2 19.3 21.3
Newspaper 22 11 10 19 2 8 7 6 19 3
5.5 6.7 4.4 6.6 2.1 4.0 5.2 10.9 6.2 3.2
Radio 17 8 9 13 4 10 4 3 14 3
4.3 4.9 4.0 4.5 4.1 5.0 3.0 5.5 4.6 3.2
Mail 13 3 10 11 2 6 7 - 12 1
3.3 1.8 4.4 3.8 2.1 3.0 5.2 3.9 1.1
Other 5 2 3 5 - 5 - - 3 2
1.3 1.2 1.3 1.7 2.5 1.0 2.1
NO ANSWER 23 11 8 16 2 8 7 4 19 4
5.8 6.7 3.6 5.5 2.1 4.0 5.2 7.3 6.2 4.3
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Q23. Would you be interested in participating in any of
the following intramural sports?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Flag Football 77 58 19 73 4 46 21 10 61 16
19.3 35.4 8.4 25.2 4.1 23.0 15.7 18.2 20.0 17.0
Indoor Soccer 56 26 29 46 9 31 21 3 48 8
14.0 15.9 12.9 15.9 9.3 15.5 15.7 5.5 15.7 8.5
Sand Volleyball 77 32 44 64 12 40 24 12 61 16
19.3 19.5 19.6 22.1 12.4 20.0 17.9 21.8 20.0 17.0
5-on-5 Basketball 58 38 18 53 2 19 20 17 49 9
14.5 23.2 8.0 18.3 2.1 9.5 14.9 30.9 16.1 9.6
Dodge Ball 94 60 34 90 4 49 30 15 74 20
23.6 36.6 15.1 31.0 4.1 24.5 22.4 27.3 24.3 21.3
3-on-3 Basketball 53 34 17 49 2 23 15 13 42 11
13.3 20.7 7.6 16.9 2.1 11.5 11.2 23.6 13.8 11.7
NO ANSWER 184 45 132 104 72 87 67 23 136 48
46.1 27.4 58.7 35.9 74.2 43.5 50.0 41.8 44 .6 51.1

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q24. What are the most important factors in deciding to go
to a campus event?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Interest 227 89 134 164 58 112 84 27 171 56
56.9 54.3 59.6 56.6 59.8 56.0 62.7 49.1 56.1 59.6
Friends 129 60 68 112 16 64 46 18 99 30
32.3 36.6 30.2 38.6 16.5 32.0 34.3 32.7 32.5 31.9
Time of event 115 34 80 77 37 61 36 17 86 29
28.8 20.7 35.6 26.6 38.1 30.5 26.9 30.9 28.2 30.9
Other 9 3 6 5 4 8 1 - 7 2
2.3 1.8 2.7 1.7 4.1 4.0 0.7 2.3 2.1
NO ANSWER 41 19 17 23 12 17 12 7 33 8
10.3 11.6 7.6 7.9 12.4 8.5 9.0 12.7 10.8 8.5

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q25a. Do you have access to a computer?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 319 129 186 235 79 176 101 38 235 84
79.9 78.7 82.7 81.0 81.4 88.0 75.4 69.1 77.0 89.4
No 67 30 35 48 16 21 31 13 60 7
16.8 18.3 15.6 16.6 16.5 10.5 23.1 23.6 19.7 7.4
NO ANSWER 13 5 4 7 2 3 2 4 10

3
3.3 3.0 1.8 2.4 2.1 1.5 1.5 7.3 3.3 3.2
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q25b. If yes, does it have Microsoft Office software?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 245 101 141 184 58 141 74 27 171 74
61.4 61.6 62.7 63.4 59.8 70.5 55.2 49.1 56.1 78.7
No 58 26 31 40 16 23 28 6 49 9
14.5 15.9 13.8 13.8 16.5 11.5 20.9 10.9 16.1 9.6
NO ANSWER 96 37 53 66 23 36 32 22 85 11

24.1 22.6 23.6 22.8 23.7 18.0 23.9 40.0 27.9 11.7
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Q26a. Do you have internet access?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 271 110 159 201 68 160 79 30 198 73
67.9 67.1 70.7 69.3 70.1 80.0 59.0 54.5 64.9 7.7
No 111 48 59 79 27 37 50 20 93 18
27.8 29.3 26.2 27.2 27.8 18.5 37.3 36.4 30.5 19.1
NO ANSWER 17 6 7 10 2 3 5 5 14 3

4.3 3.7 3.1 3.4 2.1 1.5 3.7 9.1 4.6 3.2
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Q26b. If yes, what kind of internet access do you have?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Dial-up 122 55 65 93 27 63 42 15 88 34
30.6 33.5 28.9 32.1 27.8 31.5 31.3 27.3 28.9 36.2
DSL 107 42 64 72 34 70 25 11 80 27
26.8 25.6 28.4 24.8 35.1 35.0 18.7 20.0 26.2 28.7
Cable modem 7 4 3 6 1 6 - 1 6 1
1.8 2.4 1.3 2.1 1.0 3.0 1.8 2.0 1.1
Other 15 9 6 14 1 9 5 1 8 7
3.8 5.5 2.7 4.8 1.0 4.5 3.7 1.8 2.6 7.4
NO ANSWER 148 54 87 105 34 52 62 27 123 25

37.1 32.9 38.7 36.2 35.1 26.0 46.3 49.1 40.3 26.6
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Q27. What are the top reasons you get on the Internet?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Homework or research 233 79 151 171 58 116 79 35 182 51

58.4 48.2 67.1 59.0 59.8 58.0 59.0 63.6 59.7 54.3

On-line banking 132 44 85 91 38 75 37 17 107 25

33.1 26.8 37.8 31.4 39.2 37.5 27.6 30.9 35.1 26.6

Personal information 177 74 101 127 48 99 54 22 131 46

44 .4 45.1 449 43.8 49.5 49.5 40.3 40.0 43.0 48.9

Entertainment 129 50 78 93 35 73 41 14 83 46

32.3 30.5 34.7 32.1 36.1 36.5 30.6 25.5 27.2 48.9

On-line shopping 93 29 64 66 27 57 27 9 63 30

23.3 17.7 28.4 22.8 27.8 28.5 20.1 16.4 20.7 31.9

Email 5 3 2 4 1 3 2 - 4 1

1.3 1.8 0.9 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.1

Don"t Use/No access 4 1 3 3 1 1 1 2 4 -
1.0 0.6 1.3 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.7 3.6 1.3

Other 10 2 8 6 3 2 5 3 7 3

2.5 1.2 3.6 2.1 3.1 1.0 3.7 5.5 2.3 3.2

NO ANSWER 37 17 15 22 9 13 15 4 32 5

9.3 10.4 6.7 7.6 9.3 6.5 11.2 7.3 10.5 5.3

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Q28a. Do you own a computer?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 242 96 144 174 65 140 74 26 172 70
60.7 58.5 64.0 60.0 67.0 70.0 55.2 47.3 56.4 74.5
No 131 55 72 98 28 51 52 24 112 19
32.8 33.5 32.0 33.8 28.9 25.5 38.8 43.6 36.7 20.2
NO ANSWER 26 13 9 18 4 9 8 5 21 5

6.5 7.9 4.0 6.2 4.1 4.5 6.0 9.1 6.9 5.3
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Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q28b_1. If yes, is your computer a PC or a Mac?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
PC 196 72 123 130 65 112 64 19 134 62
49.1 43.9 54.7 448 67.0 56.0 47.8 34.5 43.9 66.0
MAC 8 2 6 6 2 3 4 1 6 2
2.0 1.2 2.7 2.1 2.1 1.5 3.0 1.8 2.0 2.1
NO ANSWER 195 90 96 154 30 85 66 35 165 30

48.9 54.9 42.7 53.1 30.9 42.5 49.3 63.6 54.1 31.9



Q28b_2.

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey
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Is your computer a desktop or laptop?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Desktop 170 62 107 110 59 97 56 16 120 50
42.6 37.8 47.6 37.9 60.8 48.5 41.8 29.1 39.3 53.2
Laptop 54 34 20 51 3 38 12 4 39 15
13.5 20.7 8.9 17.6 3.1 19.0 9.0 7.3 12.8 16.0
NO ANSWER 175 68 98 129 35 65 66 35 146 29
43.9 41.5 43.6 44.5 36.1 32.5 49.3 63.6 47.9 30.9
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Q28b_3. Does your computer have a CD/DVD burner?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 184 71 112 126 56 111 55 17 127 57
46.1 43.3 49.8 43.4 57.7 55.5 41.0 30.9 41.6 60.6
No 31 11 20 22 9 14 14 3 23 8
7.8 6.7 8.9 7.6 9.3 7.0 10.4 5.5 7.5 8.5
NO ANSWER 184 82 93 142 32 75 65 35 155 29

46.1 50.0 41.3 49.0 33.0 37.5 48.5 63.6 50.8 30.9
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Q28b_4. Do you have Microsoft Office Software?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 173 64 108 121 51 106 51 15 116 57
43.4 39.0 48.0 41.7 52.6 53.0 38.1 27.3 38.0 60.6
No 36 15 21 23 13 16 16 4 27 9
9.0 9.1 9.3 7.9 13.4 8.0 11.9 7.3 8.9 9.6
NO ANSWER 190 85 96 146 33 78 67 36 162 28

47.6 51.8 42.7 50.3 34.0 39.0 50.0 65.5 53.1 29.8
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Q29. Do you consider yourself computer savvy, casual user,
never touch the stuff?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Computer savvy 113 52 58 85 25 71 28 11 81 32
28.3 31.7 25.8 29.3 25.8 35.5 20.9 20.0 26.6 34.0
Casual user 250 97 150 183 63 115 96 36 197 53
62.7 59.1 66.7 63.1 64.9 57.5 71.6 65.5 64.6 56.4
Never touch the stuff 14 7 7 9 5 8 5 1 9 5
3.5 4.3 3.1 3.1 5.2 4.0 3.7 1.8 3.0 5.3
NO ANSWER 22 8 10 13 4 6 5 7 18 4
5.5 4.9 4.4 4.5 4.1 3.0 3.7 12.7 5.9 4.3



Q30a.

Total
399
100.0

273
68.4

Yes

No 89
22.3

NO ANSWER 37

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Do you or your family read a newspaper regularly?
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GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
104 165 198 69 139 93 37 210 63
63.4 73.3 68.3 71.1 69.5 69.4 67.3 68.9 67.0
45 43 69 19 48 30 10 67 22
27.4 19.1 23.8 19.6 24.0 22.4 18.2 22.0 23.4
15 17 23 9 13 11 8 28 9

9.1 7.6 7.9 9.3 6.5 8.2 14.5 9.2 9.6

9.3
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Q30b. If so, which one(s)?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Albuquerque Journal 29 13 15 17 10 16 7 5 24 5

7.3 7.9 6.7 5.9 10.3 8.0 5.2 9.1 7.9 5.3

Cowboy Country News 4 3 1 4 - 4 - - 2 2

1.0 1.8 0.4 1.4 2.0 0.7 2.1

Hobbs News-Sun 198 58 139 130 65 111 68 18 141 57

49.6 35.4 61.8 44.8 67.0 55.5 50.7 32.7 46.2 60.6

Lovington Daily Leader 36 4 32 25 11 12 22 2 24 12

9.0 2.4 14.2 8.6 11.3 6.0 16.4 3.6 7.9 12.8

Roswell Daily Record 7 2 5 6 1 5 2 - 6 1

1.8 1.2 2.2 2.1 1.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 1.1

Artesia Daily Press 7 2 5 3 4 5 1 1 3 4

1.8 1.2 2.2 1.0 4.1 2.5 0.7 1.8 1.0 4.3

Denver City Press 17 6 11 11 6 5 10 2 16 1

4.3 3.7 4.9 3.8 6.2 2.5 7.5 3.6 5.2 1.1

Jal Record 2 1 1 1 1 2 - - 2 -
0.5 0.6 0.4 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.7

Odessa American 12 3 9 8 4 9 2 1 9 3

3.0 1.8 4.0 2.8 4.1 4.5 1.5 1.8 3.0 3.2

Seminole Sentinel 7 2 5 3 4 5 1 1 4 3

1.8 1.2 2.2 1.0 4.1 2.5 0.7 1.8 1.3 3.2

Carlsbad Current Argus 5 1 4 4 1 3 1 1 3 2

1.3 0.6 1.8 1.4 1.0 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.0 2.1

Eunice News 12 4 8 9 2 9 3 - 6 6

3.0 2.4 3.6 3.1 2.1 4.5 2.2 2.0 6.4

Lubbock Avalanche 34 10 24 21 13 13 14 7 27 7

Journal 8.5 6.1 10.7 7.2 13.4 6.5 10.4 12.7 8.9 7.4

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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(Continued)
Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey
Q30b. If so, which one(s)?
GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

Midland Reporter 4 - 4 3 1 2 1 1 2 2
Telegraph 1.0 1.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.7 1.8 0.7 2.1
Winkler County News 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1
0.3 0.6 0.3 0.5 1.1

Other 36 24 11 32 3 16 7 12 32 4
9.0 14.6 4.9 11.0 3.1 8.0 5.2 21.8 10.5 4.3

NO ANSWER 116 59 50 90 19 53 40 16 91 25
29.1 36.0 22.2 31.0 19.6 26.5 29.9 29.1 29.8 26.6

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Q3la. Do you enjoy reading magazines?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 287 106 180 209 76 139 108 39 218 69
71.9 64.6 80.0 72.1 78.4 69.5 80.6 70.9 71.5 73.4
No 97 56 41 78 18 57 25 15 75 22
24.3 34.1 18.2 26.9 18.6 28.5 18.7 27.3 24.6 23.4
NO ANSWER 15 2 4 3 3 4 1 1 12 3

3.8 1.2 1.8 1.0 3.1 2.0 0.7 1.8 3.9 3.2
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Q31b. What magazines do you enjoy reading?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Cosmopolitan 40 1 39 31 9 26 10 4 25 15

10.0 0.6 17.3 10.7 9.3 13.0 7.5 7.3 8.2 16.0

Entertainment 5 2 3 4 1 2 3 - 4 1

1.3 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.0 1.0 2.2 1.3 1.1

Health/Muscle/Fitness 15 3 12 7 8 3 11 1 11 4

3.8 1.8 5.3 2.4 8.2 1.5 8.2 1.8 3.6 4.3

Maxim 8 7 1 7 1 4 3 1 4 4

2.0 4.3 0.4 2.4 1.0 2.0 2.2 1.8 1.3 4.3

People/Teen People 18 - 18 12 5 5 11 2 15 3

4.5 8.0 4.1 5.2 2.5 8.2 3.6 4.9 3.2

Readers Digest 7 1 6 2 5 5 1 1 3 4

1.8 0.6 2.7 0.7 5.2 2.5 0.7 1.8 1.0 4.3

Seventeen 21 - 21 21 - 12 5 4 16 5

5.3 9.3 7.2 6.0 3.7 7.3 5.2 5.3

Slam 4 4 - 4 - - 1 3 4 -
1.0 2.4 1.4 0.7 5.5 1.3

Sports Illustrated 14 13 1 13 1 10 4 - 11 3

3.5 7.9 0.4 4.5 1.0 5.0 3.0 3.6 3.2

Vogue/Teen Vogue 7 - 7 6 1 4 2 1 7 -
1.8 3.1 2.1 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.8 2.3

Elle 4 - 4 2 2 1 2 1 2 2

1.0 1.8 0.7 2.1 0.5 1.5 1.8 0.7 2.1

Cars/Trucks/Motorcycles 21 20 1 18 3 6 14 1 15 6

5.3 12.2 0.4 6.2 3.1 3.0 10.4 1.8 4.9 6.4

Girl/Teen magazines 8 1 7 8 - 1 5 2 6 2

2.0 0.6 3.1 2.8 0.5 3.7 3.6 2.0 2.1

Computer/Gaming 8 6 2 6 2 5 3 - 6 2



Q31b.

News magazines

Sports magazines

ESPN

National Geographic

Gun magazines

Oprah

Home/Craft magazines

Parenting

Womens magazines

Music magazines

Fashion magazines

Mens magazines

All

Any

Many/Various/Most

What magazines d

0 you enjoy reading?

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey
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GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
9 1 8 4 5 5 3 1 5 4
2.3 0.6 3.6 1.4 5.2 2.5 2.2 1.8 1.6 4.3
17 14 3 15 2 12 3 2 15 2
4.3 8.5 1.3 5.2 2.1 6.0 2.2 3.6 4.9 2.1
4 3 1 4 - 2 1 1 4 -
1.0 1.8 0.4 1.4 1.0 0.7 1.8 1.3
6 3 3 3 3 4 2 - 4 2
1.5 1.8 1.3 1.0 3.1 2.0 1.5 1.3 2.1
2 2 - 1 1 2 - - 2 -
0.5 1.2 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.7
3 - 3 - 3 1 1 1 1 2
0.8 1.3 3.1 0.5 0.7 1.8 0.3 2.1
11 2 9 2 9 7 2 2 7 4
2.8 1.2 4.0 0.7 9.3 3.5 1.5 3.6 2.3 4.3
8 - 8 2 6 5 3 - 3 5
2.0 3.6 0.7 6.2 2.5 2.2 1.0 5.3
5 - 5 1 4 3 1 1 4 1
1.3 2.2 0.3 4.1 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.3 1.1
11 4 7 11 - 5 1 5 8 3
2.8 2.4 3.1 3.8 2.5 0.7 9.1 2.6 3.2
14 1 13 10 4 5 6 3 9 5
3.5 0.6 5.8 3.4 4.1 2.5 4.5 5.5 3.0 5.3
2 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 1 1
0.5 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.8 0.3 1.1
8 2 6 5 3 2 5 1 7 1
2.0 1.2 2.7 1.7 3.1 1.0 3.7 1.8 2.3 1.1
8 2 6 5 3 4 4 - 5 3
2.0 1.2 2.7 1.7 3.1 2.0 3.0 1.6 3.2
8 1 7 3 5 7 - 1 7 1
2.0 0.6 3.1 1.0 5.2 3.5 1.8 2.3 1.1



Q31b. What magazines do you enjoy reading?

Total
Miscellaneous 34
8.5
NO ANSWER 175

Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Table 39b Page 46
(Continued)

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
20 14 23 11 22 9 3 22 12
12.2 6.2 7.9 11.3 11.0 6.7 5.5 7.2 12.8
77 88 126 38 83 56 26 139 36
47.0 39.1 43.4 39.2 41.5 41.8 47.3 45.6 38.3

43.9
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Q32. What do you do on weekends or on your free time for

entertainment?
GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Sports 50 34 16 41 9 29 12 9 41 9
12.5 20.7 7.1 14.1 9.3 14.5 9.0 16.4 13.4 9.6
Hang out/Spend time with 135 33 102 101 34 70 53 12 102 33
family or friends 33.8 20.1 45.3 34.8 35.1 35.0 39.6 21.8 33.4 35.1
Clubs/Dances 7 2 5 5 2 1 5 1 7 -
1.8 1.2 2.2 1.7 2.1 0.5 3.7 1.8 2.3
Church 4 - 4 1 3 2 2 - 2 2
1.0 1.8 0.3 3.1 1.0 1.5 0.7 2.1
Drawing/Art 6 2 4 5 1 2 3 1 4 2
1.5 1.2 1.8 1.7 1.0 1.0 2.2 1.8 1.3 2.1
Outdoor activities 9 4 5 6 3 4 5 - 7 2
2.3 2.4 2.2 2.1 3.1 2.0 3.7 2.3 2.1
Go out 4 3 1 4 - - 2 2 3 1
1.0 1.8 0.4 1.4 1.5 3.6 1.0 1.1
Movies 49 14 35 30 18 29 13 7 38 11
12.3 8.5 15.6 10.3 18.6 14.5 9.7 12.7 12.5 11.7
Chill/Rest/Relax 11 7 4 9 2 4 4 3 8 3
2.8 4.3 1.8 3.1 2.1 2.0 3.0 5.5 2.6 3.2
Have fun 4 3 1 4 - 2 2 - 4 -
1.0 1.8 0.4 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.3
Bowling 5 1 4 4 1 5 - - 2 3
1.3 0.6 1.8 1.4 1.0 2.5 0.7 3.2
Party 6 4 2 5 1 2 4 - 4 2
1.5 2.4 0.9 1.7 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.3 2.1
Video/Computer games 15 11 4 13 2 9 4 2 13 2
3.8 6.7 1.8 4.5 2.1 4.5 3.0 3.6 4.3 2.1

Multiple Response Allowed



Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey

Q32. What do you do on weekends or on your free time for

entertainment?

Read

Sleep

Study

Watch TV

Work

Work on vehicles

Exercise/Work out

Music/Concerts/Play

instruments

Travel

Miscellaneous

NO ANSWER

Multiple Response Allowed

Total

13
3.3

18
4.5

68
17.0

54

Table 39c Page 48
(Continued)

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
3 11 4 9 11 2 1 11 3
1.8 4.9 1.4 9.3 5.5 1.5 1.8 3.6 3.2
3 4 5 2 6 1 - 5 2
1.8 1.8 1.7 2.1 3.0 0.7 1.6 2.1
5 2 3 4 2 3 2 6 1
3.0 0.9 1.0 4.1 1.0 2.2 3.6 2.0 1.1
5 8 9 4 5 6 2 10 3
3.0 3.6 3.1 4.1 2.5 4.5 3.6 3.3 3.2
7 11 15 3 10 6 2 12 6
4.3 4.9 5.2 3.1 5.0 4.5 3.6 3.9 6.4
5 - 5 - 3 1 1 4 1
3.0 1.7 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.3 1.1
8 2 10 - 5 3 2 6 4
4.9 0.9 3.4 2.5 2.2 3.6 2.0 4.3
7 6 11 2 6 3 4 10 3
4.3 2.7 3.8 2.1 3.0 2.2 7.3 3.3 3.2
3 2 3 2 4 - 1 2 3
1.8 0.9 1.0 2.1 2.0 1.8 0.7 3.2
25 43 42 26 39 16 13 50 18
15.2 19.1 14.5 26.8 19.5 11.9 23.6 16.4 19.1
22 22 37 7 19 18 7 45 9
13.4 9.8 12.8 7.2 9.5 13.4 12.7 14.8 9.6

13.5
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Q33. What are your three favorite TV shows?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

That 70"s Show 14 6 8 10 4 9 5 - 8 6

3.5 3.7 3.6 3.4 4.1 4.5 3.7 2.6 6.4

Baseball Tonight 6 5 1 6 - 5 - 1 5 1

1.5 3.0 0.4 2.1 2.5 1.8 1.6 1.1

BET 15 8 7 15 - 3 3 9 14 1

3.8 4.9 3.1 5.2 1.5 2.2 16.4 4.6 1.1

Big Brother 8 - 8 4 4 7 - 1 4 4

2.0 3.6 1.4 4.1 3.5 1.8 1.3 4.3

Charmed 4 1 3 3 1 3 - 1 4 -
1.0 0.6 1.3 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.8 1.3

Csl1 34 7 27 19 15 18 10 6 22 12

8.5 4.3 12.0 6.6 15.5 9.0 7.5 10.9 7.2 12.8

Dog Bounty Hunter 6 1 5 3 3 5 - 1 6 -
1.5 0.6 2.2 1.0 3.1 2.5 1.8 2.0

ER 16 1 15 7 9 9 4 3 11 5

4.0 0.6 6.7 2.4 9.3 4.5 3.0 5.5 3.6 5.3

ESPN 11 8 3 10 1 5 4 2 9 2

2.8 4.9 1.3 3.4 1.0 2.5 3.0 3.6 3.0 2.1

Everybody Love®s Raymond 14 2 12 8 6 6 8 - 5 9

3.5 1.2 5.3 2.8 6.2 3.0 6.0 1.6 9.6

Family Guy 37 24 13 35 2 24 8 5 31 6

9.3 14.6 5.8 12.1 2.1 12.0 6.0 9.1 10.2 6.4

Fear Factor 9 5 4 7 2 5 4 - 6 3

2.3 3.0 1.8 2.4 2.1 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.2

Fresh Prince 13 6 7 13 - 5 3 5 11 2

3.3 3.7 3.1 4.5 2.5 2.2 9.1 3.6 2.1

Multiple Response Allowed
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(Continued)
Fall 2005 Entering Student Survey
Q33. What are your three favorite TV shows?
GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

Friends 38 9 29 33 5 20 14 4 29 9
9.5 5.5 12.9 11.4 5.2 10.0 10.4 7.3 9.5 9.6
Futurama 7 5 2 7 - 5 1 1 6 1
1.8 3.0 0.9 2.4 2.5 0.7 1.8 2.0 1.1
George Lopez 5 3 2 4 1 1 3 1 3 2
1.3 1.8 0.9 1.4 1.0 0.5 2.2 1.8 1.0 2.1
Gilmore Girls 4 - 4 4 - 4 - - 4 -

1.0 1.8 1.4 2.0 1.3
Grey™s Anatomy 5 - 5 1 4 3 - 2 5 -

1.3 2.2 0.3 4.1 1.5 3.6 1.6
King of the Hill 3 3 - 3 - 3 - - 1 2
0.8 1.8 1.0 1.5 0.3 2.1
Law and Order 19 1 18 10 9 8 6 5 12 7
4.8 0.6 8.0 3.4 9.3 4.0 4.5 9.1 3.9 7.4
Laguna Beach 17 1 16 16 1 9 7 1 10 7
4.3 0.6 7.1 5.5 1.0 4.5 5.2 1.8 3.3 7.4
Lifetime 6 - 6 4 2 2 4 - 4 2
1.5 2.7 1.4 2.1 1.0 3.0 1.3 2.1
MTV 18 8 10 18 - 6 8 4 16 2
4.5 4.9 4.4 6.2 3.0 6.0 7.3 5.2 2.1
News 13 - 13 4 8 5 7 1 7 6
3.3 5.8 1.4 8.2 2.5 5.2 1.8 2.3 6.4
The OC 14 7 7 12 2 10 3 1 11 3
3.5 4.3 3.1 4.1 2.1 5.0 2.2 1.8 3.6 3.2
Pimp My Ride 5 4 1 5 - 1 3 1 4 1
1.3 2.4 0.4 1.7 0.5 2.2 1.8 1.3 1.1
Real World 18 1 17 15 3 7 9 2 10 8
4.5 0.6 7.6 5.2 3.1 3.5 6.7 3.6 3.3 8.5

Multiple Response Allowed
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(Continued)
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Q33. What are your three favorite TV shows?
GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
Roseanne 4 - 4 2 2 1 3 - 2 2
1.0 1.8 0.7 2.1 0.5 2.2 0.7 2.1
Simpsons 30 20 10 29 1 14 12 4 20 10
7.5 12.2 4.4 10.0 1.0 7.0 9.0 7.3 6.6 10.6
South Park 10 7 3 10 - 9 1 - 7 3
2.5 4.3 1.3 3.4 4.5 0.7 2.3 3.2
Sports Center 15 12 3 14 1 8 2 5 13 2
3.8 7.3 1.3 4.8 1.0 4.0 1.5 9.1 4.3 2.1
Sponge Bob 6 - 6 6 - 5 1 - 3 3
1.5 2.7 2.1 2.5 0.7 1.0 3.2
The Nanny 5 - 5 4 1 3 1 1 4 1
1.3 2.2 1.4 1.0 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.3 1.1
Will and Grace 5 1 4 3 2 2 2 1 2 3
1.3 0.6 1.8 1.0 2.1 1.0 1.5 1.8 0.7 3.2
Yes Dear 4 1 3 4 - 3 1 - 2 2
1.0 0.6 1.3 1.4 1.5 0.7 0.7 2.1
Miscel laneous 12 6 6 9 3 7 3 2 8 4
3.0 3.7 2.7 3.1 3.1 3.5 2.2 3.6 2.6 4.3
None 202 73 129 141 60 100 71 31 156 46
50.6 44.5 57.3 48.6 61.9 50.0 53.0 56.4 51.1 48.9
NO ANSWER 94 46 38 65 19 45 29 10 83 11
23.6 28.0 16.9 22.4 19.6 22.5 21.6 18.2 27.2 11.7

Multiple Response Allowed
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Q34. When do you watch TV the most?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Morning 42 17 25 27 15 21 15 6 29 13
10.5 10.4 11.1 9.3 15.5 10.5 11.2 10.9 9.5 13.8
News only 10 4 6 6 3 2 5 3 9 1
2.5 2.4 2.7 2.1 3.1 1.0 3.7 5.5 3.0 1.1
Afternoon 53 19 34 41 12 23 26 4 43 10
13.3 11.6 15.1 14.1 12.4 11.5 19.4 7.3 14.1 10.6
Evening 162 64 98 116 46 81 52 29 122 40
40.6 39.0 43.6 40.0 47.4 40.5 38.8 52.7 40.0 42.6
Late Night 90 50 40 77 12 55 28 7 68 22
22.6 30.5 17.8 26.6 12.4 27.5 20.9 12.7 22.3 23.4
NO ANSWER 42 10 22 23 9 18 8 6 34 8

10.5 6.1 9.8 7.9 9.3 9.0 6.0 10.9 11.1 8.5
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Q35. What single type of music is your favorite?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Country 84 31 53 57 26 59 20 5 61 23

21.1 18.9 23.6 19.7 26.8 29.5 14.9 9.1 20.0 24.5

R&B 87 29 58 67 20 28 35 24 72 15

21.8 17.7 25.8 23.1 20.6 14.0 26.1 43.6 23.6 16.0

Classic Rock 29 16 13 17 12 23 5 1 20 9

7.3 9.8 5.8 5.9 12.4 11.5 3.7 1.8 6.6 9.6

Christian 20 5 15 12 8 9 7 4 19 1

5.0 3.0 6.7 4.1 8.2 4.5 5.2 7.3 6.2 1.1

Hip Hop 56 27 28 48 7 16 29 10 42 14

14.0 16.5 12.4 16.6 7.2 8.0 21.6 18.2 13.8 14.9

Alternative 29 14 15 22 7 23 2 4 23 6

7.3 8.5 6.7 7.6 7.2 11.5 1.5 7.3 7.5 6.4

Tejano/Latino 12 2 10 9 3 - 12 - 9 3

3.0 1.2 4.4 3.1 3.1 9.0 3.0 3.2

Pop 11 3 8 7 4 7 3 1 6 5

2.8 1.8 3.6 2.4 4.1 3.5 2.2 1.8 2.0 5.3

Classical 4 3 1 1 3 4 - - 1 3

1.0 1.8 0.4 0.3 3.1 2.0 0.3 3.2

Rock 10 5 5 9 1 6 2 2 9 1

2.5 3.0 2.2 3.1 1.0 3.0 1.5 3.6 3.0 1.1

Metal 5 5 - 5 - 5 - - 5 -
1.3 3.0 1.7 2.5 1.6

Ska/Punk 5 2 3 5 - 4 1 - 1 4

1.3 1.2 1.3 1.7 2.0 0.7 0.3 4.3

All 7 5 2 6 1 3 4 - 6 1

1.8 3.0 0.9 2.1 1.0 1.5 3.0 2.0 1.1

Other 6 2 4 6 - 1 5 - 5 1

1.5 1.2 1.8 2.1 0.5 3.7 1.6 1.1

NO ANSWER 34 15 10 19 5 12 9 4 26 8

8.5 9.1 4.4 6.6 5.2 6.0 6.7 7.3 8.5 8.5
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Q36. What radio station(s) do you listen to most?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

KLMA 25 5 20 17 8 4 20 1 19 6

6.3 3.0 8.9 5.9 8.2 2.0 14.9 1.8 6.2 6.4

KKEL 3 1 2 3 - 2 - 1 3 -
0.8 0.6 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.8 1.0

KYKK 6 1 5 1 5 3 3 - 5 1

1.5 0.6 2.2 0.3 5.2 1.5 2.2 1.6 1.1

KPER 26 6 20 15 11 20 5 1 16 10

6.5 3.7 8.9 5.2 11.3 10.0 3.7 1.8 5.2 10.6

KZOR 130 37 93 87 43 71 45 14 94 36

32.6 22.6 41.3 30.0 443 35.5 33.6 25.5 30.8 38.3

KLEA 5 1 4 3 2 3 1 1 3 2

1.3 0.6 1.8 1.0 2.1 1.5 0.7 1.8 1.0 2.1

KBIM-FM 15 6 9 7 8 10 4 1 9 6

3.8 3.7 4.0 2.4 8.2 5.0 3.0 1.8 3.0 6.4

KPZA 25 3 22 18 7 - 23 2 21 4

6.3 1.8 9.8 6.2 7.2 17.2 3.6 6.9 4.3

KI1KZ 12 4 8 9 3 9 3 - 10 2

3.0 2.4 3.6 3.1 3.1 4.5 2.2 3.3 2.1

KEJL 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 -
0.5 0.6 0.4 0.3 1.0 0.5 0.7 0.7

KIX 5 - 5 2 3 3 2 - 4 1

1.3 2.2 0.7 3.1 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.1

mM88 5 1 4 4 1 4 1 - 4 1

1.3 0.6 1.8 1.4 1.0 2.0 0.7 1.3 1.1

XM Radio 4 2 2 2 2 3 1 - 3 1

1.0 1.2 0.9 0.7 2.1 1.5 0.7 1.0 1.1

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Q36. What radio station(s) do you listen to most?

Other 1

Other 2

Don"t know

NO ANSWER

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED

95
23.8

56

Table 41 Page 55
(Continued)

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
29 35 52 12 33 18 13 41 23
17.7 15.6 17.9 12.4 16.5 13.4 23.6 13.4 24.5
17 7 19 5 11 7 6 13 11
10.4 3.1 6.6 5.2 5.5 5.2 10.9 4.3 11.7
59 36 85 9 51 26 18 80 15
36.0 16.0 29.3 9.3 25.5 19.4 32.7 26.2 16.0
25 21 34 11 22 18 6 48 8
15.2 9.3 11.7 11.3 11.0 13.4 10.9 15.7 8.5

14.0
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Q37. When do you listen to the radio the most?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Weekends 64 25 38 42 21 35 18 10 49 15
16.0 15.2 16.9 14.5 21.6 17.5 13.4 18.2 16.1 16.0
Evening 62 27 35 42 20 29 16 17 48 14
15.5 16.5 15.6 14.5 20.6 14.5 11.9 30.9 15.7 14.9
Morning 86 27 59 55 31 39 28 19 65 21
21.6 16.5 26.2 19.0 32.0 19.5 20.9 34.5 21.3 22.3
Late night 33 18 15 26 7 17 10 6 27 6
8.3 11.0 6.7 9.0 7.2 8.5 7.5 10.9 8.9 6.4
In the car only 247 102 145 184 62 131 90 26 185 62
61.9 62.2 64.4 63.4 63.9 65.5 67.2 47.3 60.7 66.0
Afternoons 42 18 24 30 12 24 13 5 34 8
10.5 11.0 10.7 10.3 12.4 12.0 9.7 9.1 11.1 8.5
NO ANSWER 33 12 12 20 3 9 11 4 29 4
8.3 7.3 5.3 6.9 3.1 4.5 8.2 7.3 9.5 4.3

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Q38. Please check any of the following items that you
currently own.

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
CD player 339 138 201 247 90 184 113 42 258 81
85.0 84.1 89.3 85.2 92.8 92.0 84.3 76.4 84.6 86.2
BlackBerry 3 2 - 2 - 1 1 - 2 1
0.8 1.2 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.7 1.1
DVD player 307 125 182 223 83 171 106 30 230 77
76.9 76.2 80.9 76.9 85.6 85.5 79.1 54.5 75.4 81.9
mp3 player 66 37 29 53 13 38 21 7 45 21
16.5 22.6 12.9 18.3 13.4 19.0 15.7 12.7 14.8 22.3
iPod 28 21 7 26 2 14 9 5 21 7
7.0 12.8 3.1 9.0 2.1 7.0 6.7 9.1 6.9 7.4
Satellite radio (such as 60 29 31 47 13 36 19 5 41 19
XM or Sirius) 15.0 17.7 13.8 16.2 13.4 18.0 14.2 9.1 13.4 20.2
NO ANSWER 27 9 9 17 1 5 6 7 23 4
6.8 5.5 4.0 5.9 1.0 2.5 4.5 12.7 7.5 4.3

MULTIPLE ANSWERS ALLOWED
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Q39%9a. Do you have a cell phone?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 320 133 187 242 77 169 110 41 242 78
80.2 81.1 83.1 83.4 79.4 84.5 82.1 74.5 79.3 83.0
No 64 30 34 44 19 29 23 12 49 15
16.0 18.3 15.1 15.2 19.6 14.5 17.2 21.8 16.1 16.0
NO ANSWER 15 1 4 4 1 2 1 2 14 1

3.8 0.6 1.8 1.4 1.0 1.0 0.7 3.6 4.6 1.1
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Q39%b. |If yes, do you have a picture phone?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 129 68 61 108 21 55 57 17 100 29
32.3 41.5 27.1 37.2 21.6 27.5 42.5 30.9 32.8 30.9
No 163 49 114 111 51 101 45 17 117 46
40.9 29.9 50.7 38.3 52.6 50.5 33.6 30.9 38.4 48.9
NO ANSWER 107 47 50 71 25 44 32 21 88 19
26.8 28.7 22.2 24.5 25.8 22.0 23.9 38.2 28.9 20.2
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Q40. On the average, how many times do you go to the
movies in a year?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
1-3 112 33 78 69 40 47 42 22 88 24
28.1 20.1 34.7 23.8 41.2 23.5 31.3 40.0 28.9 25.5
4-7 97 40 57 74 23 50 36 11 71 26
24.3 24.4 25.3 25.5 23.7 25.0 26.9 20.0 23.3 27.7
8-12 80 41 39 70 10 48 23 9 63 17
20.1 25.0 17.3 24.1 10.3 24.0 17.2 16.4 20.7 18.1
13-17 35 16 19 22 13 22 9 4 25 10
8.8 9.8 8.4 7.6 13.4 11.0 6.7 7.3 8.2 10.6
18 or more 58 32 26 53 5 28 21 9 45 13
14.5 19.5 11.6 18.3 5.2 14.0 15.7 16.4 14.8 13.8
NO ANSWER 17 2 6 2 6 5 3 - 13 4

4.3 1.2 2.7 0.7 6.2 2.5 2.2 4.3 4.3
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Q41. What items would you especially like to see the new
bookstore carry?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Books 28 16 12 25 2 17 6 5 21 7
7.0 9.8 5.3 8.6 2.1 8.5 4.5 9.1 6.9 7.4
Clothes 30 7 23 18 12 15 11 4 17 13
7.5 4.3 10.2 6.2 12.4 7.5 8.2 7.3 5.6 13.8
Magazines 9 7 2 8 1 4 3 2 6 3
2.3 4.3 0.9 2.8 1.0 2.0 2.2 3.6 2.0 3.2
School supplies/Supplies 12 6 6 11 1 7 4 1 10 2
3.0 3.7 2.7 3.8 1.0 3.5 3.0 1.8 3.3 2.1
Don"t know/Not sure/ 29 11 18 20 9 18 6 5 23 6
Doesn"t matter 7.3 6.7 8.0 6.9 9.3 9.0 4.5 9.1 7.5 6.4
Anything/General/ 11 3 8 9 2 5 5 1 9 2
Everything 2.8 1.8 3.6 3.1 2.1 2.5 3.7 1.8 3.0 2.1
Miscellaneous 89 36 53 67 22 49 27 13 68 21
22.3 22.0 23.6 23.1 22.7 24.5 20.1 23.6 22.3 22.3
NO ANSWER 205 81 114 141 53 94 75 26 160 45
51.4 49.4 50.7 48.6 54.6 47.0 56.0 47.3 52.5 47.9

Multiple Response Allowed
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Q42. What is your gender?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male 164 164 - 147 17 89 53 22 129 35
41.1 100.0 50.7 17.5 445 39.6 40.0 42.3 37.2
Female 225 - 225 143 80 111 81 33 167 58
56.4 100.0 49.3 82.5 55.5 60.4 60.0 54.8 61.7
NO ANSWER 10 - - - - - - - 9 1
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Q43. What is your current age category?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME

Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening
399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Less than 22 years 290 147 143 290 - 140 104 46 228 62
72.7 89.6 63.6 100.0 70.0 77.6 83.6 74.8 66.0
22-25 years 20 6 14 - 20 13 5 2 13 7
5.0 3.7 6.2 20.6 6.5 3.7 3.6 4.3 7.4
26-30 years 28 4 24 - 28 11 14 3 21 7
7.0 2.4 10.7 28.9 5.5 10.4 5.5 6.9 7.4
31-39 years 29 5 24 - 29 19 7 3 20 9
7.3 3.0 10.7 29.9 9.5 5.2 5.5 6.6 9.6
40 and above years 20 2 18 - 20 16 3 1 12 8
5.0 1.2 8.0 20.6 8.0 2.2 1.8 3.9 8.5
NO ANSWER 12 - 2 - - 1 1 - 11 1

3.0 0.9 0.5 0.7 3.6 1.1
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Q44. What is your ethnicity?

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

White 200 89 111 140 59 200 - - 147 53

50.1 54.3 49.3 48.3 60.8 100.0 48.2 56.4

Black 32 15 17 28 4 - - 32 28 4

8.0 9.1 7.6 9.7 4.1 58.2 9.2 4.3

Hispanic 134 53 81 104 29 - 134 - 98 36

33.6 32.3 36.0 35.9 29.9 100.0 32.1 38.3

Native American 9 3 6 5 4 - - 9 9 -
2.3 1.8 2.7 1.7 4.1 16.4 3.0

Asian/Pacific Islander 5 1 4 4 1 - - 5 5 -
1.3 0.6 1.8 1.4 1.0 9.1 1.6

Other 9 3 6 9 - - - 9 9 -
2.3 1.8 2.7 3.1 16.4 3.0

NO ANSWER 10 - - - - - - - 9 1

2.5 3.0 1.1
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Administration time

GENDER AGE ETHNICITY ADMINISTRATION TIME
Total Male Female <22 Yrs. 22+ Yrs. White Hispanic Other Day Evening

399 164 225 290 97 200 134 55 305 94

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Evening 94 35 58 62 31 53 36 4 - 94

23.6 21.3 25.8 21.4 32.0 26.5 26.9 7.3 100.0

Day 305 129 167 228 66 147 98 51 305 -
76.4 78.7 74.2 78.6 68.0 73.5 73.1 92.7 100.0

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - -



